## Pah Rah All Abilities Playground Bid Recap Bid No 11/12-036 PWP No. WA-2012-290

				Stampede Construction		West Co	ast Paving	Gerhardt & Berry	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Site Mobilization/Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$5,546.00	\$5,546.00	\$9,223.00	\$9,223.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	16,550	SF	\$0.35	\$5,792.50	\$0.10	\$1,655.00	\$0.90	\$14,895.00
3	Onsite Excavation/Embankment	50	CY	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.60	\$2,530.00
4	Import/Placement of Structural Fill	600	CY	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.60	\$20,760.00
5	Import/Placement of Non-Structural Fill	210	CY	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$29.45	\$6,184.50
6	Import/Placement of Top Soil	125	CY	\$26.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.80	\$3,850.00
7	4" Type 2 Aggregate Base	9,860	SF	\$0.80	\$7,888.00	\$0.85	\$8,381.00	\$1.05	\$10,353.00
8	6" x 7" Concrete Curb	256	LF	\$27.00	\$6,912.00	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	\$22.35	\$5,721.60
9	12" x 8" Concrete Footing	128	LF	\$26.50	\$3,392.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	\$24.00	\$3,072.00
10	4" PVC Perforated Drain Tubing	40	LF	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$32.60	\$1,304.00
11	4" PVC Drain	20	LF	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$29.65	\$593.00
12	R&R 4" PCC Sidewalk	62	SF	\$12.00	\$744.00	\$28.00	\$1,736.00	\$19.35	\$1,199.70
13	Install landscaping sod	6,682	SF	\$1.00	\$6,682.00	\$1.00	\$6,682.00	\$0.80	\$5,345.60
	Construct/Install Play Equipment &								
14	Shade System	1	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$61,800.00	\$61,800.00
15	Landscape Force Account	1	L-FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Force Account	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total =					\$148,655.50		\$147,000.00	\$161,831.40	

				Reno Tahoe	Construction	Garden Shop Nursery Landscape		
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Site Mobilization/Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
2	Clearing & Grubbing	16,550	SF	\$0.11	\$1,820.50	\$1.15	\$19,032.50	
3	Onsite Excavation/Embankment	50	CY	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	
4	Import/Placement of Structural Fill	600	CY	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	
5	Import/Placement of Non-Structural Fill	210	CY	\$12.30	\$2,583.00	\$13.00	\$2,730.00	
6	Import/Placement of Top Soil	125	CY	\$29.00	\$3,625.00	\$33.00	\$4,125.00	
7	4" Type 2 Aggregate Base	9,860	SF	\$0.44	\$4,338.40	\$1.00	\$9,860.00	
8	6" x 7" Concrete Curb	256	LF	\$33.50	\$8,576.00	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	
9	12" x 8" Concrete Footing	128	LF	\$37.00	\$4,736.00	\$30.00	\$3,840.00	
10	4" PVC Perforated Drain Tubing	40	LF	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$47.00	\$1,880.00	
11	4" PVC Drain	20	LF	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	
12	R&R 4" PCC Sidewalk	62	SF	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	
13	Install landscaping sod	6,682	SF	\$0.80	\$5,345.60	\$0.75	\$5,011.50	
	Construct/Install Play Equipment &							
14	Shade System	1	LS	\$63,974.83	\$63,974.83	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
15	Landscape Force Account	1	L-FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
16	Force Account	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
			Total =		\$136,829.33	\$163,069.00		

Math Errors Noted in West Coast Paving & Reno Tahoe Construction

West Coast written bid turned in had total price of \$132,000 - ERROR Force Account was not included, Actual Price 147,000

Reno Tahoe Construction written bid turned in total price of \$136,865.06 - Actual Price \$136,829.33